

Order No. 07 Dated: 06.07.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Three accused persons are produced from JC and placed on dock.

One Premnath Tewari is examined as PW-3. He identifies one cash counting machine marked as mat exhibit-XXIII, his signature on the label affixed on mat exhibit-XXIII marked as exhibit-XXIII/I, his signature on label affixed on a machine marked as Mat exhibit-XXIV, one mobile marked as Mat exhibit-XXV, his signature affixed on the label of envelope marked as mat exhibit-XXVI, another mobile marked as mat exhibit-XXVII, his signature affixed on the label of envelope marked as mat exhibit-XXVIII and another signature affixed on the envelope marked as exhibit-XXIX. He also proves his signature on seizure list dated 09.01.2022 marked as exhibit-P-10, on inventory list dated 09.01.2022 marked as exhibit-P-11, on search list dated 09.01.2022 marked as exhibit-P-12, on seizure list dated 10.01.2022 marked as P-13 and on inventory list dated 10.01.2022 marked as exhibit-P-14. He is cross examined in part on behalf of accused Babur Mondal.

Ld. Defence counsel files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

At this stage Ld. P. P files a petition along with a copy of order sheet of Hon'ble High Court from where it appears that Hon'ble High Court is directed to concluded the trial within one month.

Fix 08.09.2024 for further cross examination of PW-3.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Special Judge,

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.

JO Code No.WB00644