

T. R Case No. 07 of 2022
CNR No. WBHW01-000147 -2022

Order No. 09 dated: 02- 08-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Three accused persons are produced from JC and placed on dock.

Ld. PP files hazira one witness.

One Tuhin Subhra Rah is examined as P.W 4. He proves his signatures on seizure list dated 16-08-2022, marked as Exhibit -P15 and P16 respectively. He also proves his signature on envelope marked as Mat Exhibit -XL and XLI. He is cross-examined in full and discharged.

To 03-08-2024 for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Special Judge

Judge, under N.D.P.S Act,

-cum-

Additional Sessions Judge,

3rd Court, Howrah.

JO Code No. WB00644