

CNR No. WBHW01-000147-2022
T R Case No. 7 of 2022

Order No. 10 Dated: 03.08.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Three accused persons are produced from JC and placed on dock. On behalf of accused Alfaj Khan fresh power is filed. Ld P.P. files hazira one witness.

One Sujit Mitra is examined as PW-5. He proves his signature on seizure list dated 29.03.2022 marked as exhibit-P-17 and his signature on Jimmanama marked as P-18. He identified photocopy of hotel register marked as Mat exhibit-XLII and photocopy of Aadhar card of Md. Amir Hossain marked as exhibit-XLIII. He is cross examined in full and discharged.

Fix 25.09.2024 and 26.09.2024 for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Special Judge,

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.
JO Code No.WB00644