

NDPS case No 07/2022

Order No.15 Dated: 26.11.2024

Today is fixed for production & evidence.

Six accused are produced from JC.

PW8 is further examined in part.

Ld. PO is on leave. Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Howrah remain in charge.

Accordingly today I am busy with my own file thus PW8 is deferred and adjourned.

Fix 17.12.2024 & 19.12.2024 for production & further evidence of PW8.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.**