

T.R Case No. 07 of 2022

Order No. 30 Dated 03.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 22.04.2025 filed by the Ld. Defence Council and production.

All the six accused persons are being physically produced by the concerned Jail Authorities and placed before the Dock.

Now the record is taken up for hearing of the petition dated 22.04.2025.

Heard at length at around 1 hour and 30 minutes from the both parties.

Hence the case is adjourned as no time today.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Rahul Mondal and Babar Mondal files an application praying for bail for those accused persons.

Copy served.

Fix **14.05.2025** for production ,of the petition dated 22.04.2025 filed by the Ld. Defence Council and petition dated 03.05.2025.

The date was fixed as per convenience of the Ld. Special P.P. and Defence Council also.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**