

T. R Case No. 07 of 2022
CNR No. WBHW-00-000147-2022
J.O. Code WB00910

Order No. 43 dated 06-08-2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence.

All the six accused persons are physically produced from J/C and placed on dock.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present in the Court room.

One witness is present namely Nilima Shau.

Nilima Shau is examined as P.W 12.

During the course of her evidence, Ld. Advocate of the defence submitted that copies of the 15 memos which have been sent by the Inspector of the Police to Chemical Examiner, Custom House, Chemical Laboratory have not been served. So, it is not possible to cross-examination to the P.W 12. So, the evidence of P.W 12 is deferred, subject to the supply of copies.

At this stage, the case is adjourned.

Prosecution is directed to served the copies today positively.

Fix 08-08-2025 for production of the accused persons and further evidence of P.W 12.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Special Judge,

**Judge, Special Court under
*N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.***