

T.R. Case No. 07 of 2022

Order No.46 Dated 26.08.2025

Today is fixed for production and further cross of PW-13.

All the six accused persons are physically produced by the concern jail authorities and placed on dock.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

No witness is present.

One message is received.

Ld. Special P.P has filed an adjournment petition.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix. **29.08.2025** for production and further cross of PW-13.

Accuseds as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**