

T. R. (N.D.P.S.) Case No. 07 of 2022
CNR No. WBHW01-000147-2022
JO Code No. WB00910

Order No. 65 dated : 30-01-2026

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and further cross-examination of P.W 14.

All six accused persons are physically produced from the concerned J/C authority and placed on dock.

PW 14 Kousik Ghosh is present. He is cross-examined by accused Alflas Khan and Amir Hasan in full and discharged.

On Verbal prayer of the Ld. Special PP, the evidence of the prosecution is hereby closed.

As per provision of Section 313(5) of CrPC, Ld. Special PP and defence Counsels of all the accused persons are requested to submit relevant written statement containing specific questinaire.

Fix 04-02-2026 for filing of questionnaire by the prosecution and defence as per provision of 313(5) of the Cr.P.C, if any.

All the six accused persons are remanded to J/C till next date.

Dict & corrected by me.

**Judge, Special Court under NDPS Act,
3rd Court, Howrah.
JO Code No. WB00910**

**Judge, Spl.Court under NDPS Act,
3rd Court, Howrah.**