

T. R. (N.D.P.S.) Case No. 07 of 2022
CNR No. WBHW01-000147-2022
JO Code No. WB00910
(Golabari PS Case No. 06 of 2022 dated 06-01-2022)

Order No. 80 dated 14-05-2026.

Today is fixed for further argument and production of the accused persons.

All six accused persons namely Sk. Rashid, Irshad Khan, Rahul Mondal, Babar Mondal @ Raju Bhai @ Khora, Md. Alfas Khan and Md. Ameer Hasan are produced physically before the Court J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Ld. Special PP is also present.

Heard argument in part on behalf of the Ld. Special P.P.

Fix **19-05-2026** for further argument.

The Superintendent, Howrah District Correctional Home is directed to produce the six accused persons Sk. Rashid, Irshad Khan, Rahul Mondal, Babar Mondal @ Raju Bhai @ Khora, Alfaz Khan and Md. Ameer Hasan physically before the Court positively from J/C.

Let a copy of this order to be sent to the Superintendent, Howrah District Correctional Home for his information and compliance of this case.

Accordingly, all six accused persons are remanded to J/C till next date.

Dict & corrected by me. Judge, Special Court under NDPS Act,
3rd Court, Howrah.
JO Code No. WB00910
Judge, Spl.Court under NDPS Act,
3rd Court, Howrah.