

T.R Case No. 07 of 2022

Present: Sri Abhijit Ghosh

J.O Code WB 00910

Order No. 86 Dated: 03.08.2026

Today is fixed for further argument.

All the six(6) accused persons namely Sk. Rashid, Irshad Khan, Rahul Mondal, Babur Mondal @ Raju bhai@ Khora, Md. Alfas Khan & Md. Ameer Hasan are produced from the Howrah District Correctional Home before the Ld. Court and they are placed into dock.

Ld. Special P.P. , STF files hazira.

Hd. Argument in part.

Considered.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix **04.08.2026** for further argument.

The accused persons Sk. Rashid, Irshad Khan, Rahul Mondal, Babur Mondal @ Raju bhai@ Khora, Md. Alfas Khan & Md. Ameer Hasan be remanded to J.C till next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**